
 

Study name Outcome Statistics for each study Hedges's g and 95% CI

Hedges's Standard Lower Upper 
g error Variance limit limit Z-Value p-Value

Baumeister, 2021 Interference/Disability 0.327 0.139 0.019 0.055 0.599 2.358 0.018

Bromberg, 2012 Interference/Disability 0.013 0.148 0.022 -0.278 0.304 0.090 0.928

Buhrman, 2015 Interference/Disability 0.204 0.275 0.075 -0.334 0.743 0.743 0.457

Buhrman, 2013cbt Interference/Disability 0.072 0.233 0.054 -0.385 0.529 0.308 0.758

Buhrman, 2013act Interference/Disability 0.469 0.230 0.053 0.018 0.920 2.037 0.042

Buhrman, 2011 Interference/Disability 0.000 0.268 0.072 -0.526 0.526 0.000 1.000

Buhrman, 2004 Interference/Disability 0.000 0.278 0.077 -0.546 0.546 0.000 1.000

Burke, 2019 Interference/Disability 0.478 0.242 0.058 0.004 0.951 1.978 0.048

Carpenter, 2012 Interference/Disability 0.362 0.175 0.031 0.018 0.705 2.064 0.039

Chiauzzi, 2010 Interference/Disability 0.011 0.141 0.020 -0.266 0.288 0.077 0.938

Dear, 2021 Interference/Disability 0.363 0.080 0.006 0.206 0.519 4.542 0.000

Dear, 2015a Interference/Disability 0.436 0.218 0.047 0.010 0.863 2.006 0.045

Dear, 2015b Interference/Disability 0.400 0.218 0.047 -0.027 0.827 1.837 0.066

Dear, 2015c Interference/Disability 0.492 0.220 0.048 0.061 0.924 2.237 0.025

Dear, 2013 Interference/Disability 0.578 0.256 0.066 0.076 1.080 2.256 0.024

Friesen, 2017 Interference/Disability 0.498 0.259 0.067 -0.010 1.005 1.923 0.054

Guarino, 2018 Interference/Disability 0.089 0.189 0.036 -0.283 0.460 0.468 0.640

Hedman-Lagerlof, 2018 Interference/Disability 0.774 0.174 0.030 0.433 1.116 4.441 0.000

Knoerl, 2018 Interference/Disability 0.025 0.287 0.082 -0.537 0.587 0.087 0.930

Lin, 2017a Interference/Disability 0.247 0.141 0.020 -0.029 0.524 1.752 0.080

Lin, 2017b Interference/Disability 0.074 0.140 0.020 -0.201 0.349 0.528 0.597

Lorig, 2008 Interference/Disability 0.192 0.075 0.006 0.046 0.338 2.574 0.010

Menga, 2014 Interference/Disability 0.339 0.306 0.094 -0.261 0.939 1.108 0.268

O'Moore, 2018 Interference/Disability 0.334 0.249 0.062 -0.155 0.822 1.340 0.180

Peters, 2017 Interference/Disability 0.166 0.170 0.029 -0.166 0.498 0.980 0.327

Palermo, 2021 Interference/Disability 0.268 0.358 0.128 -0.433 0.969 0.748 0.454

Rickardsson, 2021 Interference/Disability 0.763 0.194 0.038 0.384 1.143 3.943 0.000

Rini, 2015 Interference/Disability 0.049 0.187 0.035 -0.317 0.416 0.262 0.793

Ruehlman, 2012 Interference/Disability 0.161 0.115 0.013 -0.064 0.386 1.405 0.160

Sander, 2020 Interference/Disability 0.257 0.117 0.014 0.028 0.485 2.200 0.028

Schlicker, 2020 Interference/Disability 0.019 0.227 0.052 -0.427 0.464 0.082 0.934

Scott, 2021 Interference/Disability 0.620 0.345 0.119 -0.055 1.296 1.800 0.072

Scott, 2018 Interference/Disability 0.694 0.256 0.066 0.192 1.197 2.707 0.007

Simister, 2018 Interference/Disability 1.254 0.277 0.077 0.711 1.797 4.524 0.000

Smith, 2019 Interference/Disability 0.365 0.223 0.050 -0.073 0.803 1.633 0.103

Trompetter, 2015a Interference/Disability 0.204 0.193 0.037 -0.173 0.582 1.061 0.289

Trompetter, 2015b Interference/Disability 0.334 0.192 0.037 -0.043 0.711 1.735 0.083

Trudeau, 2015 Interference/Disability 0.116 0.132 0.017 -0.143 0.375 0.880 0.379

Williams, 2010 Interference/Disability 0.253 0.184 0.034 -0.107 0.613 1.376 0.169

Wilson, 2015 Interference/Disability 0.159 0.198 0.039 -0.229 0.548 0.804 0.421

0.281 0.035 0.001 0.211 0.350 7.911 0.000

-2.00 -1.00 0.00 1.00 2.00

Supp Fig. 1. Forest plot of interference/disability outcome estimates 



 

Study name Statistics for each study Hedges's g and 95% CI

Hedges's Standard Lower Upper 
g error Variance limit limit Z-Value p-Value

Baumeister, 2021 Depression 0.388 0.139 0.019 0.115 0.660 2.785 0.005

Bromberg, 2012 Depression 0.296 0.149 0.022 0.004 0.589 1.985 0.047

Buhrman, 2015 Depression 0.619 0.281 0.079 0.069 1.169 2.204 0.028

Buhrman, 2013cbt Depression 0.344 0.235 0.055 -0.116 0.805 1.465 0.143

Buhrman, 2013act Depression 0.391 0.229 0.053 -0.058 0.841 1.707 0.088

Buhrman, 2011 Depression 0.306 0.270 0.073 -0.223 0.836 1.135 0.256

Buhrman, 2004 Depression 0.068 0.278 0.078 -0.477 0.614 0.246 0.806

Burke, 2019 Depression 0.171 0.239 0.057 -0.296 0.639 0.717 0.473

Chiauzzi, 2010 Depression 0.086 0.141 0.020 -0.191 0.364 0.611 0.541

Dear, 2021 Depression 0.519 0.081 0.006 0.361 0.677 6.444 0.000

Dear, 2015a Depression 1.263 0.227 0.052 0.818 1.708 5.558 0.000

Dear, 2015b Depression 0.779 0.221 0.049 0.346 1.212 3.524 0.000

Dear, 2015c Depression 1.032 0.226 0.051 0.588 1.475 4.558 0.000

Dear, 2013 Depression 0.571 0.256 0.066 0.070 1.073 2.232 0.026

Friesen, 2017 Depression 0.711 0.263 0.069 0.196 1.227 2.705 0.007

Hedman-Lagerlof, 2018 Depression 0.594 0.172 0.030 0.258 0.931 3.459 0.001

Lin, 2017a Depression 0.282 0.141 0.020 0.005 0.559 1.997 0.046

Lin, 2017b Depression 0.112 0.140 0.020 -0.163 0.387 0.800 0.424

O'Moore, 2018 Depression 1.259 0.270 0.073 0.730 1.788 4.666 0.000

Peters, 2017 Depression 0.955 0.177 0.031 0.607 1.303 5.382 0.000

Rickardsson, 2021 Depression 0.447 0.189 0.036 0.076 0.818 2.361 0.018

Ruehlman, 2012 Depression 0.232 0.115 0.013 0.007 0.457 2.020 0.043

Sander, 2020 Depression 0.434 0.118 0.014 0.203 0.664 3.689 0.000

Schlicker, 2020 Depression 0.288 0.229 0.052 -0.160 0.736 1.260 0.208

Scott, 2021 Depression 0.983 0.353 0.125 0.290 1.675 2.782 0.005

Scott, 2018 Depression 0.696 0.256 0.066 0.193 1.198 2.712 0.007

Simister, 2018 Depression 0.742 0.262 0.068 0.229 1.255 2.836 0.005

Smith, 2019 Depression 0.143 0.222 0.049 -0.291 0.578 0.646 0.518

Trompetter, 2015a Depression 0.195 0.192 0.037 -0.182 0.572 1.012 0.312

Trompetter, 2015b Depression 0.053 0.191 0.037 -0.322 0.428 0.276 0.783

Trudeau, 2015 Depression 0.052 0.132 0.017 -0.206 0.311 0.396 0.692

Williams, 2010 Depression 0.076 0.183 0.033 -0.282 0.435 0.418 0.676

Wilson, 2015 Depression 0.214 0.198 0.039 -0.175 0.603 1.080 0.280

0.431 0.054 0.003 0.326 0.536 8.020 0.000

-2.00 -1.00 0.00 1.00 2.00

Supp Fig. 2. Forest plot of depression outcome estimates 



Supp Fig. 3. Forest plot of anxiety outcome estimates 

  

Study name Outcome Statistics for each study Hedges's g and 95% CI

Hedges's Standard Lower Upper 
g error Variance limit limit Z-Value p-Value

Bromberg, 2012 Anxiety 0.271 0.149 0.022 -0.022 0.563 1.814 0.070

Buhrman, 2015 Anxiety 0.666 0.282 0.079 0.114 1.219 2.366 0.018

Buhrman, 2013cbt Anxiety 0.379 0.235 0.055 -0.082 0.840 1.611 0.107

Buhrman, 2013act Anxiety 0.367 0.229 0.052 -0.082 0.816 1.603 0.109

Buhrman, 2011 Anxiety 0.239 0.269 0.073 -0.289 0.767 0.885 0.376

Buhrman, 2004 Anxiety 0.218 0.279 0.078 -0.329 0.765 0.780 0.435

Burke, 2019 Anxiety 0.191 0.239 0.057 -0.277 0.659 0.801 0.423

Chiauzzi, 2010 Anxiety 0.214 0.142 0.020 -0.064 0.492 1.511 0.131

Dear, 2021 Anxiety 0.355 0.080 0.006 0.198 0.511 4.445 0.000

Dear, 2015a Anxiety 0.695 0.220 0.048 0.264 1.125 3.163 0.002

Dear, 2015b Anxiety 0.399 0.218 0.047 -0.028 0.825 1.829 0.067

Dear, 2015c Anxiety 0.668 0.222 0.049 0.234 1.103 3.014 0.003

Dear, 2013 Anxiety 0.646 0.257 0.066 0.141 1.150 2.509 0.012

Friesen, 2017 Anxiety 0.561 0.260 0.068 0.052 1.071 2.160 0.031

Hedman-Lagerlof, 2018 Anxiety 0.558 0.171 0.029 0.222 0.894 3.258 0.001

Lin, 2017a Anxiety 0.293 0.141 0.020 0.016 0.570 2.074 0.038

Lin, 2017b Anxiety 0.114 0.140 0.020 -0.161 0.389 0.814 0.415

Peters, 2017 Anxiety 0.684 0.173 0.030 0.344 1.024 3.943 0.000

Rickardsson, 2021 Anxiety 0.348 0.188 0.035 -0.021 0.717 1.846 0.065

Ruehlman, 2012 Anxiety 0.145 0.115 0.013 -0.080 0.370 1.266 0.206

Schlicker, 2020 Anxiety 0.675 0.234 0.055 0.217 1.134 2.888 0.004

Trompetter, 2015a Anxiety 0.108 0.192 0.037 -0.268 0.485 0.563 0.573

Trompetter, 2015b Anxiety 0.103 0.191 0.037 -0.272 0.478 0.537 0.591

Trudeau, 2015 Anxiety 0.054 0.132 0.017 -0.205 0.313 0.410 0.682

Wilson, 2015 Anxiety 0.077 0.197 0.039 -0.308 0.462 0.392 0.695

0.323 0.042 0.002 0.241 0.404 7.768 0.000

-2.00 -1.00 0.00 1.00 2.00



Supp Fig. 4. Forest plot of pain intensity outcome estimates 

  

Study name Outcome Statistics for each study Hedges's g and 95% CI

Hedges's Standard Lower Upper 
g error Variance limit limit Z-Value p-Value

Baumeister, 2021 Pain Intensity 0.391 0.139 0.019 0.118 0.663 2.807 0.005

Buhrman, 2015 Pain Intensity 0.109 0.274 0.075 -0.429 0.646 0.396 0.692

Buhrman, 2013cbt Pain Intensity 0.188 0.234 0.055 -0.270 0.646 0.805 0.421

Buhrman, 2013act Pain Intensity 0.146 0.227 0.052 -0.300 0.591 0.640 0.522

Buhrman, 2011 Pain Intensity 0.204 0.269 0.072 -0.324 0.731 0.758 0.449

Burke, 2019 Pain Intensity 0.732 0.246 0.061 0.249 1.214 2.973 0.003

Carpenter, 2012 Pain Intensity 0.000 0.174 0.030 -0.341 0.341 0.000 1.000

Chiauzzi, 2010 Pain Intensity 0.103 0.141 0.020 -0.175 0.380 0.726 0.468

Dear, 2021 Pain Intensity 0.278 0.080 0.006 0.122 0.434 3.490 0.000

Dear, 2015a Pain Intensity 0.347 0.217 0.047 -0.079 0.772 1.598 0.110

Dear, 2015b Pain Intensity 0.246 0.217 0.047 -0.179 0.672 1.134 0.257

Dear, 2015c Pain Intensity 0.142 0.218 0.048 -0.286 0.570 0.649 0.516

Dear, 2013 Pain Intensity 0.556 0.256 0.065 0.055 1.057 2.173 0.030

Friesen, 2017 Pain Intensity 0.479 0.259 0.067 -0.027 0.986 1.854 0.064

Guarino, 2018 Pain Intensity 0.099 0.189 0.036 -0.273 0.470 0.521 0.602

Hedman-Lagerlof, 2018 Pain Intensity 0.737 0.174 0.030 0.396 1.077 4.239 0.000

Knoerl, 2018 Pain Intensity 0.494 0.291 0.085 -0.077 1.065 1.694 0.090

Lin, 2017a Pain Intensity 0.350 0.142 0.020 0.073 0.628 2.472 0.013

Lin, 2017b Pain Intensity 0.202 0.141 0.020 -0.073 0.478 1.439 0.150

Lorig, 2008 Pain Intensity 0.269 0.075 0.006 0.123 0.416 3.604 0.000

O'Moore, 2018 Pain Intensity 0.441 0.250 0.063 -0.050 0.932 1.760 0.078

Peters, 2017 Pain Intensity 0.073 0.169 0.029 -0.259 0.405 0.433 0.665

Palermo, 2021 Pain Intensity 0.475 0.361 0.131 -0.233 1.183 1.315 0.188

Rickardsson, 2021 Pain Intensity 0.486 0.190 0.036 0.114 0.857 2.560 0.010

Rini, 2015 Pain Intensity 0.131 0.187 0.035 -0.236 0.498 0.700 0.484

Ruehlman, 2012 Pain Intensity 0.171 0.115 0.013 -0.053 0.396 1.494 0.135

Sander, 2020 Pain Intensity 0.228 0.117 0.014 -0.000 0.456 1.956 0.050

Schlicker, 2020 Pain Intensity 0.147 0.228 0.052 -0.299 0.594 0.647 0.517

Scott, 2021 Pain Intensity 0.978 0.356 0.126 0.281 1.675 2.751 0.006

Scott, 2018 Pain Intensity 0.080 0.249 0.062 -0.408 0.568 0.321 0.748

Simister, 2018 Pain Intensity 0.852 0.264 0.070 0.334 1.370 3.223 0.001

Smith, 2019 Pain Intensity 0.398 0.224 0.050 -0.041 0.836 1.777 0.076

Trompetter, 2015a Pain Intensity 0.140 0.192 0.037 -0.237 0.516 0.726 0.468

Trompetter, 2015b Pain Intensity 0.307 0.192 0.037 -0.070 0.684 1.596 0.110

Trudeau, 2015 Pain Intensity 0.023 0.132 0.017 -0.236 0.281 0.172 0.863

Williams, 2010 Pain Intensity 0.513 0.186 0.035 0.148 0.877 2.756 0.006

Wilson, 2015 Pain Intensity 0.215 0.198 0.039 -0.174 0.604 1.084 0.278

0.273 0.031 0.001 0.213 0.333 8.887 0.000

-2.00 -1.00 0.00 1.00 2.00



Supp Fig. 5. Forest plot of pain self-efficacy outcome estimates 

  

Study name Outcome Statistics for each study Hedges's g and 95% CI

Hedges's Standard Lower Upper 
g error Variance limit limit Z-Value p-Value

Baumeister, 2021 Self-Efficacy 0.358 0.139 0.019 0.086 0.631 2.579 0.010

Bromberg, 2012 Self-Efficacy 0.701 0.153 0.023 0.401 1.000 4.580 0.000

Buhrman, 2011 Self-Efficacy 0.149 0.269 0.072 -0.378 0.676 0.554 0.579

Carpenter, 2012 Self-Efficacy 0.910 0.183 0.033 0.552 1.269 4.983 0.000

Chiauzzi, 2010 Self-Efficacy 0.046 0.141 0.020 -0.231 0.324 0.329 0.742

Dear, 2015a Self-Efficacy 0.467 0.218 0.047 0.040 0.894 2.144 0.032

Dear, 2015b Self-Efficacy 0.289 0.217 0.047 -0.137 0.715 1.329 0.184

Dear, 2015c Self-Efficacy 0.445 0.220 0.048 0.014 0.875 2.023 0.043

Dear, 2013 Self-Efficacy 0.898 0.263 0.069 0.382 1.414 3.408 0.001

Friesen, 2017 Self-Efficacy 0.453 0.258 0.067 -0.053 0.959 1.755 0.079

Lorig, 2008 Self-Efficacy 0.209 0.075 0.006 0.062 0.355 2.795 0.005

O'Moore, 2018 Self-Efficacy 0.248 0.249 0.062 -0.239 0.735 0.999 0.318

Rini, 2015 Self-Efficacy 0.272 0.188 0.035 -0.096 0.640 1.447 0.148

Sander, 2020 Self-Efficacy 0.095 0.116 0.014 -0.133 0.322 0.815 0.415

Schlicker, 2020 Self-Efficacy 0.099 0.228 0.052 -0.347 0.545 0.436 0.663

Smith, 2019 Self-Efficacy 0.809 0.231 0.053 0.357 1.261 3.509 0.000

Trudeau, 2015 Self-Efficacy 0.309 0.133 0.018 0.049 0.569 2.326 0.020

Wilson, 2015 Self-Efficacy 0.708 0.204 0.042 0.308 1.108 3.469 0.001

0.392 0.065 0.004 0.266 0.519 6.073 0.000

-2.00 -1.00 0.00 1.00 2.00



Supp Fig. 6. Forest plot of pain catastrophizing outcome estimates 

 

Study name Outcome Statistics for each study Hedges's g and 95% CI

Hedges's Standard Lower Upper 
g error Variance limit limit Z-Value p-Value

Bromberg, 2012 Catastrophising 0.384 0.150 0.022 0.091 0.678 2.566 0.010

Buhrman, 2015 Catastrophising 0.615 0.281 0.079 0.065 1.165 2.192 0.028

Buhrman, 2013cbt Catastrophising 0.255 0.234 0.055 -0.203 0.714 1.091 0.275

Buhrman, 2013act Catastrophising 0.373 0.229 0.052 -0.076 0.822 1.627 0.104

Buhrman, 2011 Catastrophising 0.617 0.275 0.076 0.078 1.155 2.243 0.025

Buhrman, 2004 Catastrophising 0.552 0.284 0.080 -0.004 1.108 1.946 0.052

Carpenter, 2012 Catastrophising 0.071 0.174 0.030 -0.270 0.412 0.408 0.684

Chiauzzi, 2010 Catastrophising 0.222 0.142 0.020 -0.056 0.500 1.562 0.118

Dear, 2013 Catastrophising 0.434 0.254 0.064 -0.063 0.932 1.711 0.087

Friesen, 2017 Catastrophising 0.405 0.258 0.066 -0.100 0.910 1.572 0.116

Guarino, 2018 Catastrophising 0.339 0.191 0.036 -0.034 0.713 1.779 0.075

Peters, 2017 Catastrophising 0.632 0.173 0.030 0.293 0.971 3.655 0.000

Ruehlman, 2012 Catastrophising 0.258 0.115 0.013 0.033 0.484 2.247 0.025

Smith, 2019 Catastrophising 0.010 0.222 0.049 -0.424 0.445 0.047 0.962

Trompetter, 2015a Catastrophising 0.340 0.193 0.037 -0.039 0.719 1.758 0.079

Trompetter, 2015b Catastrophising 0.266 0.192 0.037 -0.110 0.643 1.387 0.165

Trudeau, 2015 Catastrophising 0.157 0.132 0.017 -0.102 0.417 1.191 0.234

0.306 0.045 0.002 0.218 0.393 6.852 0.000

-2.00 -1.00 0.00 1.00 2.00



Appendix A: Example of Search strategy 

 

1. #1(chronic pain):ti,ab,kw OR (persistent pain):ti,ab,kw OR (neuropathic pain):ti,ab,kw OR 
(fibromyalg*):ti,ab,kw OR (back pain):ti,ab,kw OR (chronic lower back pain):ti,ab,kw OR 
(musculoskelet*):ti,ab,kw OR (rheumatoid arthritis):ti,ab,kw OR (arthritis):ti,ab,kw OR 
(chronic headache):ti,ab,kw OR (persistent headache):ti,ab,kw OR (headache):ti,ab,kw OR 
(migraine):ti,ab,kw OR (neuropathic*):ti,ab,kw OR (myofascial*):ti,ab,kw. 

2. MeSH descriptor: [Chronic Pain] explode all trees  
3. 1 OR 2 
4. (online therapy):ti,ab,kw OR (online intervention):ti,ab,kw OR (telemedicine):ti,ab,kw OR 

(telehealthcare):ti,ab,kw OR (web-based):ti,ab,kw OR (web-based intervention):ti,ab,kw OR 
(web intervention):ti,ab,kw OR (internet-based intervention):ti,ab,kw OR (internet 
based):ti,ab,kw OR (internet delivered):ti,ab,kw OR (e-therapy):ti,ab,kw OR 
(teletherapy):ti,ab,kw OR (online):ti,ab,kw  

5. MeSH descriptor: [Internet-Based Intervention] explode all trees 
6. MeSH descriptor: [Distance Counseling] explode all trees 
7. 3 or 4 or 5 
8. (cognitive behavio*):ti,ab,kw OR (acceptance and commitment):ti,ab,kw OR 

(psychoeducation):ti,ab,kw OR (psychotherapy):ti,ab,kw OR (cognitive therap*):ti,ab,kw OR 
(behavior modification):ti,ab,kw OR (counseling):ti,ab,kw OR (counselling):ti,ab,kw  

9. MeSH descriptor: [Cognitive Behavioral Therapy] explode all trees 
10. MeSH descriptor: [Acceptance and Commitment Therapy] explode all trees 
11. 8 OR 9 OR 10  
12. (randomised con*):ti,ab,kw OR (randomised clin*):ti,ab,kw OR (randomized con*):ti,ab,kw 

OR (randomized clin*):ti,ab,kw OR (clinical trial):ti,ab,kw OR (controlled trial):ti,ab,kw  
13. MeSH descriptor: [Randomized Controlled Trial] explode all trees 
14. MeSH descriptor: [Controlled Clinical Trial] explode all trees  
15. 12 OR 13 OR 14 
16. 3 AND 7 AND 11 AND 15 

  



Appendix B. Studies excluded and reasons 

Study Reference  Exclusion  

Bennell KL, Nelligan R, Dobson F, Rini C, Keefe F, Kasza J, French S, Bryant C, Dalwood 
A, Abbott JH, Hinman RS. Effectiveness of an Internet-Delivered Exercise and Pain-
Coping Skills Training Intervention for Persons With Chronic Knee Pain: A Randomized 
Trial. Ann Intern Med 2017;166(7):453-462. 

Ineligible 
intervention -  
broader or 
multi-
component. 

Bennell KL, Nelligan RK, Rini C, Keefe FJ, Kasza J, French S, Forbes A, Dobson F, Abbott 
JH, Dalwood A, Harris A, Vicenzino B, Hodges PW, Hinman RS. Effects of internet-based 
pain coping skills training before home exercise for individuals with hip osteoarthritis 
(HOPE trial): a randomised controlled trial. Pain 2018;159(9):1833-1842. 

 Ineligible 
comparator – 
not internet   

Berman RL, Iris MA, Bode R, Drengenberg C. The effectiveness of an online mind-body 
intervention for older adults with chronic pain. J Pain 2009;10(1):68-79. 

Ineligible 
intervention – 
not CBI 

Brattberg G. Internet-based rehabilitation for individuals with chronic pain and 
burnout: a randomized trial. International Journal of Rehabilitation Research 
2006;29(3):221-227. 

Ineligible 
intervention – 
not CBI 

Brattberg G. Internet-based rehabilitation for individuals with chronic pain and burnout 
II: a long-term follow-up. Int J Rehabil Res 2007;30(3):231-234. 

Ineligible 
intervention – 
not CBI 

Calner T, Nordin C, Eriksson MK, Nyberg L, Gard G, Michaelson P. Effects of a self-
guided, web-based activity programme for patients with persistent musculoskeletal 
pain in primary healthcare: A randomized controlled trial. Eur J Pain 2017;21(6):1110-
1120. 

Ineligible 
intervention & 
comparator –
multi-
component. 

Chhabra HS, Sharma S, Verma S. Smartphone app in self-management of chronic low 
back pain: a randomized controlled trial. Eur Spine J 2018;27(11):2862-2874. 

Ineligible 
intervention – 
not CBI 

Davis MC, Zautra AJ. An online mindfulness intervention targeting socioemotional 
regulation in fibromyalgia: results of a randomized controlled trial. Ann Behav Med 
2013;46(3):273-284. 

Ineligible 
intervention – 
not CBI 

Day MA, Thorn BE, Ward LC, Rubin N, Hickman SD, Scogin F, Kilgo GR. Mindfulness-
based cognitive therapy for the treatment of headache pain: a pilot study. Clin J Pain 
2014;30(2):152-161. 

Ineligible 
intervention – 
not internet 
 

Dear BF, Gandy M, Karin E, Fogliati R, Fogliati VJ, Staples LG, Wootton BM, Sharpe L, 
Titov N. The Pain Course: 12- and 24-Month Outcomes From a Randomized Controlled 
Trial of an Internet-Delivered Pain Management Program Provided With Different 
Levels of Clinician Support. Journal of Pain 2018;19(12):1491-1503 

Long term data 

Devineni T, Blanchard EB. Randomised control trial of internet-based treatment for 
chronic headache. Behavior Research and Therapy 2005;43:277-292 

Ineligible 
intervention – 
not CBI 

Dowd H, Hogan MJ, McGuire BE, Davis MC, Sarma KM, Fish RA, Zautra AJ. Comparison 
of an Online Mindfulness-based Cognitive Therapy Intervention With Online Pain 
Management Psychoeducation: A Randomized Controlled Study. Clin J Pain 
2015;31(6):517-527. 

Ineligible 
comparator – 
two active 
treatments 

Hearn JH, Finlay KA. Internet-delivered mindfulness for people with depression and 
chronic pain following spinal cord injury: a randomized, controlled feasibility trial. 
Spinal Cord 2018;56(8):750-761. 

Ineligible 
intervention -  
not CBI 



Hedborg K, Muhr C. Multimodal behavioral treatment of migraine: an Internet-
administered, randomized, controlled trial. Ups J Med Sci 2011;116(3):169-186. 

Other – design 
not sufficient 
RCT.  

Kleiboer A, Sorbi M, van Silfhout M, Kooistra L, Passchier J. Short-term effectiveness of 
an online behavioral training in migraine self-management: a randomized controlled 
trial. Behav Res Ther 2014;61:61-69. 

Other – design 
not sufficient 
RCT. 

Li Y, Tse MYM. An Online Pain Education Program for Working Adults: Pilot 
Randomized Controlled Trial. J Med Internet Res 2020;22(1):e15071-e15071. 

Ineligible 
intervention – 
not CBI 

Mecklenburg G, Smittenaar P, Erhart-Hledik JC, Perez DA, Hunter S. Effects of a 12-
Week Digital Care Program for Chronic Knee Pain on Pain, Mobility, and Surgery Risk: 
Randomized Controlled Trial. J Med Internet Res 2018;20(4):e156. 

Not chronic 
pain sample 

Nordin CA, Michaelson P, Gard G, Eriksson MK. Effects of the Web Behavior Change 
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Appendix D – Funnel plot for interference/disability effect sizes 

 

 

  



Appendix E – Funnel plot for depression effect sizes 

  



Appendix F – Funnel plot for anxiety effect sizes 

  



Appendix G – Funnel plot for pain intensity effect sizes 

  



Appendix H – Funnel plot for pain self-efficacy effect sizes 

  



Appendix I – Funnel plot for pain catastrophsising effect sizes 

  



Appendix J – Risk of bias traffic light plots 
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